BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO 1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203	Docket Number: 51527
Petitioner: POUDRE VALLEY HEALTH CARE INC.,	
v.	
Respondent:	
PTA PROPERTY TAX ADMINISTRATOR.	
ORDER ON WITHDRAWAL	

The Board received Petitioner's request to withdraw the above-captioned appeal on November 24, 2009. The Board has approved Petitioner's request.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: FILE NO. 35-01612-22

Category: Exemption Property Type: Exempt

2. Petitioner is protesting the 07-08 actual value of the subject property.

ORDER:

Petitioner's request for withdrawal is granted; therefore, the Board will take no further action on this matter.

DATED AND MAILED this 3rd day of December 2009.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Ċ Hart

Karen E. Hart

Raumbach

Debra A. Baumbach

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Toni Rigirozzi





November 24, 2009

Attn: Board of Assessment Appeals State of Colorado 1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, CO 80203 Phone: 303-866-5880 Fax: 303-866-4485

To Whom It May Concern:

Please accept this letter as a notification to the Board of Assessment Appeals ("BAA") that Poudre Valley Health Care, Inc. ("PVHC") is withdrawing its three petitions to the Board of Assessment Appeals which are set for hearing before the BAA on December 14, 2009. Please withdraw the following petitions dated May 22, 2009:

- 1. Subject Property: 1217 E. Elizabeth Street, #2 Schedule # 000387
- 2. Subject Property: 1217 E. Elizabeth Street, #3 Schedule # 0003344
- 3. Subject Property 1217 E. Elizabeth Street, #4 Schedule # 0003395

If you have any questions, please contact me at 970-237-7033.

Sincerely,

Megan B. Zatz Staff Attorney

cc: David L. Wood, PVHC Attorney of Record Connie Dupper, Director of Finance

